Name of Agency:

UPDATED FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FY 2020 FOR CONSULTANCY

Department of Public Works and Highways - Cebu City District Engineering Office

as of December 2020

CONTRACT ID NO.

CODE
(PAP)

PROCUREMENT PROGRAM /PROJECT

PMO/En
d-User

Is this
an early
Procure

ment
Activity

Mode of
Procurem

Schedule

for Each Procurement Activity

Ads/Post

IB/REI

Submissio
n of

Eligibility
documents

Eligibility
check and
shortlistin

Issuance
of bidding
documents

Pre bid
Conference

Recelipt of
technical &
finacial

proposal

Opening of
Technical
& Finacial

Proposal

Evaluation
Result/Ne
gotiation

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

Notice to

Source

Funds

Remarks

MOOE

Brief

Program/Activ
ity/Project

20CHSHO001

Geotechnical Investigation of Infrastructure
project of Appraisal services of the ff: 1.)
Network Development-Road Widening -
secondary Roads, s. Osmefia Boulverd ,
(500145CB) Chainage 200 - Chainage 427,
Chainage 433- Chainage 775, Chainage 784-
Chainage 940, (S00308CB) Chainage 200~
Chainage 427, Chainage 433- Chainage 775,
Chainage 784 - Chainage 940, Cebu City 2.)
Network Development - Road Widening-
Tertiary Roads, Gporordo Avenue, K003 + 934
K0004 + 567 , Cebu City 3.) Network
Development - Road Widening - secondary
Roads , 1. Luna Ave. (S00024CB) Chainage
0000 - Chainage 1508, (S00330CB) Chainage
0000 - Chainage 1501, Cebu City

CCDEQ

No

Competitiv
e Bidding

2/27/2020

2/27/2020

2/20/2020

2/3/2020

12/3/2020

12/3/2020

3/19/2020

03/27/2020

04/06/2020

04/07/2020

4,218,000.00

Geotechnical
Investigation
(Appraisal
Services)

20CHSH0002

Geatechnical Investigation (Subsurface
Exploration) of : 1.) Construction of , brgy.
Sinsin, and e.) Cambinocot E/SMulti - storey
Buildings of the following sites ( 3 holes - 15
meters deep per hole): a.) CTU - Guba , Brgy.
Guba, b.) Brgy. Labangon, c.) Brgy. Sambag
2, d.) Sinsin E/S, Brgy. Sinsin, and e.)
Cambinocot EfS , Brgy. Cambinocot. 2.)
Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures
along the following rivers: a.) Mananga River,
Brgy. Bonbon(2 holes-a5 meters deep per
hole), b.) Guadalupe River , Brgy. Kalunasan (1
hole -15 meters deep) ¢.) Guadalupe river
sapangdaku {1 hole-15 meters deep), d.)
Butuanon River , Brgy. talamban (1-hole

|meters deep)

CCDEO

No

Competitiv
e Bidding

3/19/2020

3/24/2020

12/3/2020

3/23/2020

7/2/2020

7/2/2020

4/13/2020

09/23/2020

09/22/2020

09/23/2020

1,250,000.00

Geotechnical
Investigation
(Subsurface
Exploration)

Page 1 of

2




RBE (PhP) Remarks

Prepared by: Recommended by:

oIC- D ﬁxon—._mm?__mw

RO7.18 sab/ECM/ERY/FPN

W. Schedule for Each Procurement Activity
Is this Brief
a Source
2 an early| Mode of Submissio | Eligibility Receipt of | Opening of | .\ .. Description
An_.opuuuu PROCUREMENT PROGRAM /PROJECT |PMO/EN | procyre | brocurem Ado/Pest! “nof | checkund awn!eu?ana Prebid |technical &| Technical | L™ B7E" | Noticeof | Contract T | o | vom | mooe| co P logror
ment | ent Eligibility | shortlistin | | s |Conference| finacial | & Finaclal gotiation |  Award Signing ty/Project
Activity TABEL | focmaits] g 25 FHOROSM | Bropossl
Consulting Services - For the conduct of
geatechnical Investigation services (Subsurface
3 w& a&uesohh. M." wﬁ%ﬁa&mﬂg 12/18/2020 | 12/18/2020| 12/18/20 | 12/20/20 | 1271820 | 12/18/29 | 12722720 | 1272872020 4/21 Yz P Geotechnical
ips, apse and Lan ; A
m 1.) Cebu-Balamban Trancentral Higway Competitiv GoP Mmcﬁchwnona
2 K0O18+450-K0018+590(2 holes - 30 meters | OO | Mo | LB Exploration)
=1 deep per hole) 2.) Cebu-Balamban Trancentral
Higway K0018+590-K0018+730 (2 holes - 30
meters deep pere hole) , Cebu City
Approved by:




