Name of Agency:

CONTRACT ID NO.

20CHSH0001

## UPDATED FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FY 2020 FOR CONSULTANCY as of December 2020

Department of Public Works and Highways - Cebu City District Engineering Office

	CONTRACT ID NO	20CHSH0001	20CHSH0002
CODE PROCUREMENT PROGRAM / PROJECT PMO / En d-User			
		Geotechnical Investigation of Infrastructure project of Appraisal services of the ff: 1.) Network Development-Road Widening - secondary Roads, s. Osmeña Boulverd , (S00145CB) Chainage 200 - Chainage 427, Chainage 940, (S00308CB) Chainage 775, Chainage 947, Chainage 775, Chainage 276- Chainage 947, Chainage 940, Cebu City 2.) Network Development - Road Widening- Tertiary Roads, Gporordo Avenue, K003 + 934 K0004 + 567 , Cebu City 3.) Network Development - Road Widening - secondary Roads , J. Luna Ave. (S00030CB) Chainage 0000 - Chainage 1508, (S00330CB) Chainage 0000 - Chainage 1501, Cebu City	Geotechnical Investigation (Subsurface Exploration) of: 1.) Construction of, brgy. Sinsin, and e.) Cambinocot E/SMulti - storey Buildings of the following sites (3 holes - 15 meters deep per hole): a.) CTU - Guba, Brgy. Guba, b.) Brgy. Labangon, c.) Brgy. Sambag 2, d.) Sinsin E/S, Brgy. Cambinocot. 2.) Cambinocot E/S, Brgy. Cambinocot. 2.) Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures along the following rivers: a.) Mananga River, Brgy. Bonbon(2 holes-a5 meters deep per hole), b.) Guadalupe River, Brgy. Kalunasan (1 hole-15 meters deep), d.) Butuanon River, Brgy. talamban (1-hole meters deep))
		CCDEO	CCDEO
Is this an early Procure ment Activity		N	N
Mode of Procurem ent		Competitiv e Bidding	Competitiv e Bidding
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity	Ads/Post of IB/REI		
	Submissio n of Eligibility documents	2/27/2020	3/19/2020
	Eligibility check and shortlistin g	2/27/2020	3/24/2020
	Issuance of bidding documents	2/20/2020	12/3/2020
	Pre bid Conference	2/3/2020	3/23/2020
	Receipt of technical & finacial proposal	12/3/2020	7/2/2020
	Opening of Technical & Finacial Proposal	12/3/2020	7/2/2020
	Evaluation Result/Ne gotiation	3/19/2020	4/13/2020
	Notice of Award	03/27/2020	09/23/2020
	Contract Signing	04/06/2020	09/22/2020
	Notice to Proceed	04/07/2020	09/23/2020
Source of Funds		СОР	GO <sub>P</sub>
ABC	Ĭ	4,218,000.00	1,290,000.00
ABC (PhP)	MOOE		
	8		
Remarks	Brief Description Program/Activ ity/Project	Geotechnical Investigation (Appraisal Services)	Geotechnical Investigation (Subsurface Exploration)

20CHSH0002

Page 2 of 2

OTC- HEAD PROCUREMENT

Prepared by:

20CHSH0004

CONTRACT ID NO.

Recommended by:

ENUARDO RE VIRTUCIO
BAC - CHAIRMAN

Approved by:

(PAP) of roads with Slips, Soil Collapse and Landslide,
1.) Cebu-Balamban Trancentral Higway
K0018+450-K0018+590(2 holes - 30 meters
deep per hole) 2.) Cebu-Balamban Trancentral
Higway K0018+590-K0018+730 (2 holes - 30
meters deep pere hole) , Cebu City Consulting Services - For the conduct of geotechnical Investigation services (Subsurface Exploration ) of: Rehabilitation/Reconstruction PROCUREMENT PROGRAM / PROJECT | PMO/En d-User CCDEO Is this an early Procure No Competitiv e Bidding Procurem Mode of ent Ads/Post IB/REI 12/18/2020 12/18/2020 Submissio nof Eligibility check and shortlistin issuance of bidding documents 12/18/20 Conference 12/10/20 Pre bid Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Receipt of Opening of Evaluation technical & Technical Result/Ne proposal Proposal gotiation 12/18/20 12/18/29 12/22/20 12/28/2020 Notice of Award Contract Signing 1/4/21 Notice to Proceed 1/19/21 Source of Funds Gop 750,000.00 Total ABC (PhP) MOOE 8 Description Program/Activ Ity/Project Geotechnical Investigation (Subsurface Exploration) Remarks Brief